Peace Liard Regional Juried Art Exhibit Registration Form A Held at Visitor Information Centre, Tumbler Ridge, BC Opening May 8th to 29th, 2020

Hosted by the Peace Liard Regional Arts Council in partnership with the TR Community Arts Council and the TR Visitor Info Centre

Deadline for Registrations: Monday, April 27, 2020

Entry fee of \$10 (per piece) submitted is non-refundable and must accompany entry Form (A). Payment: Cheque (payable to Peace Liard Regional Arts Council) or Interac® e-Transfer to dkane@pris.ca Send Form (A) to: Peace Liard Regional Arts Council (PLRAC), Box 27, Rolla, BC VOC 2G0 or by email attachment to dkane@pris.ca (P) 250-719-9225 Form (A) Complete and return by Monday, April 27, 2020 with accompanying payment. All NFS (Not for Sale) items MUST have a value. All works sold are subject to a 25% commission. Pieces will be adjudicated by category. Please indicate the category you wish each piece to be adjudicated in. 1. **Representational**: Artwork that is inspired by something that already exists in life. 2. **Conceptual:** Artwork that is inspired by an idea or concept. 3. Three-Dimensional: Includes sculpture, clothing, wood carvings, multi-media, etc. TITLE (Please print) MEDIUM SIZE VALUE FOR SALE 1. ______/ Y/N ____ 2. _____/ Y/N __ ____ 3. _____/ Y/N __ ___ Waiver: In consideration of TR Visitor Info Centre agreeing to allow the under noted property to be left on the premises, the under signed will waive all rights of action they may have against the PLRAC, the TR Visitor Info Centre, the TR Community Arts Council, their executives, members and volunteer workers for loss or damage of such property including loss or damage due to theft or vandalism, but not limited to these causes. The undersigned will not hold any of the above noted groups, their members or volunteers liable for any action or incident arising out of the use of their facilities when used for the Peace Liard Regional Juried Art Exhibition. All and any insurance coverage on exhibited work is solely the responsibility of the Artist. The artist gives permission for images of their work to be used by PLRAC and the TR Community Arts Council and TR Visitor Information Centre for promotional purposes, including social media. ______ Signature _____ Phone _ Email/Website___ Label all pieces before submitting using Form B below and attach securely to the back of each entry. **Permission** to use your contact information should your piece be chosen for the annual art calendar. Yes ------Cut Here------FORM (B) Cut off and attach to the back of your work before submitting. (Deadline for delivery is Tuesday, May 5, 2020). **Drop off** at DC Art Gallery, FSJ Artspost, TR Museum: April 29th to May 4, 2020 (TR Museum: Thurs. to Mon. only) / TR Info. Centre: Thurs. May 7th 10 am—12 pm only or ship to PLRAC, Box 27, Rolla, BC VOC 2G0 (late submissions will NOT be accepted). TITLE TITLE TITLE _____ Artist_____ Artist_____ Artist_____ Address_____ Address____ Address_____ ______ Phone _____ Phone _____

Email/Website_____ Email/Website_____ Email/Website_____

Medium/Category_____ Medium/Category_____ Medium/Category____

For Sale? Y/N Price/Value _____ For Sale? Y/N Price/Value ____ For Sale? Y/N Price/Value ____